# 508169163 10/11/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8216344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHENGFEI LIU	07/11/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN HUIDETONGHUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	14B, UNIT 3, CHENGXINHUATING, WENJING COMMUNITY	
Internal Address:	CENTER, BUJI STREET, LONGGANG DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518000	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29864085

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: moubi315@163.com

Correspondent Name: CHENGFEI LIU

Address Line 1: GROUP 3, FUTANG VILLAGE, YANGTANG TOWNSHIP

Address Line 2: YONGXING COUNTY

Address Line 4: CHENZHOU, CHINA 423300

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHENGFEI LIU	
SIGNATURE:	/Chengfei Liu/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=转让协议230706\_PlantarFasciitisNi#page1.tif source=转让协议230706\_PlantarFasciitisNi#page2.tif source=转让协议230706\_PlantarFasciitisNi#page3.tif

PATENT 508169163 REEL: 065189 FRAME: 0755

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Chengfei Liu	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)Name: Shenzhen Huidetonghui Technology Co., Ltd Internal Address:14B, Unit 3, Chengxinhuating Wenjing Community Center, Buji Street, Longgang District	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 2023-07-07	Street Address:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: Shenzhen  State:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: China Zip: 518000	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29864085	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  D965155  ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name:	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\)\$	
Internal Address: Street Address:_customer number: 182605	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City:	8. Payment Information	
State:Zip:		
Phone Number:	Deposit Associat Number	
Docket Number: 230706_PlantarFasciitisNi	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized UserName	
9. Signature: /Vladimir Postnikov/	2023-07-07	
Signature	Date	
Vladimir Postnikov  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  3	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 065189 FRAME: 0756

# ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP

This is an assignment of ownership of patent application No. [ $\phantom{aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa$
OR
This is an assignment of ownership of the patent application to which this assignment is
attached, the invention being titled [ Plantar Fasciitis Night Splint ], and the
first named inventor being [ Chengfei Liu ].
The party/parties listed and undersigned on the following page as "Assigner(s)" hereby
grant the party listed on the following page as "Assignee" the entire right, title, and interest in the
forementioned patent application, as well as any subsequent patent applications claiming priority
of the forementioned patent application, including but not limited to any nonprovisional
applications, international patent applications, divisional applications, continuation applications,
and continuation-in-part applications deriving from or claiming priority of the forementioned
patent application.
Siggnatures:
Assigner/Inventor(s):
Name: Chengfei Liu
Address: Group 3, Futang Village, Yangtang Township
Yongxing County, Hunan Province, Chenzhou, CN, 423300
Signature: /Chengfei Liu/
Date: 2023-07-07

1

# Assignee Name: Shenzhen Huidetonghui Technology Co., Ltd Assignee Address: 14B, Unit 3, Chengxinhuating, Wenjing Community Center, Buji Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Shenzhen, CN, 518000 Name of Signature Authority: Shenzhen Huidetonghui Technology Co., Ltd Signature of Signature Authority: /Aiyan Liu/ Title: Director of Shenzhen Huidetonghui Technology Co., Ltd Date: 2023-07-07

2

**RECORDED: 10/11/2023**